4.2 The BIDDER agrees that if it makes incorrect statement on this subject, BIDDER 

can be disqualified from the tender process or the contract, if already awarded, 
can be terminated for such reason. 

5 Earnest Money (Security Deposit) 

5.1 While submitting commercial bid, the BIDDER shall deposit an 

amount of ₹2,22,876/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Seventy-Six Only) as Earnest Money/Security 

Deposit, with the BUYER through any of the following instrument. 

(i) in the form of electronic credit only to UIIC Bank Account. 

(ii) A confirmed guarantee by an Indian Nationalised Bank, promising 

payment of the guaranteed sum to the BUYER immediately on